

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4705/2026
CNR: RJHC010581812026 | URN: CRLMP / 8521U / 2026

Ramti Devi Gurjar W/o Sh Jiwan Lal Gurjar, Aged About 33
Years, Resident Of Barni, Shambhugarh, District Bhilwara

-----Petitioner

Versus

1.

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2.

Prakash S/o Megha Gurjar, Resident Of
Barani,shambhugarh, Bhilwara
3.

Kalu S/o Ugma Gurjar, Resident Of
Gajsinghpura,shambhugarh, Bhilwara
4.

Madan S/o Ramkuvar Bhil, Resident Of
Barani,5.shambhugarh, Bhilwara
5.

Chatarbhuj S/o Namalum, Resident Of
Bherukheda,shambhugarh, District Bhilwara
6.

Namalum W/o Madan Lal Bhil, Resident Of
Barani,shambhugarh, Bhilwara
7.

Noratidevi W/o Sh. Chaturbhuj Gurjar, Resident
Ofbherukheda, Shambhugarh, Bhilwara
8.

Namulam W/o Hanuman Gujar, Resident Ofgajsinghpura,
Shambhugarh, Bhilwara

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Pradhyuman Singh

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Sameer Pareek, PP
I.O. Mr. Rohitashv (Police Station
Shambhu Garh, District Bhilwara)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

23/07/2026

The present criminal misc. petition has been filed by the
petitioner under Section 528 BNSS for fair investigation in FIR
No.116/2025, registered at Police Station Shambhugarh, District

Bhilwara of offences under Sections 189(2), 115(2), 126(2) and 329(2) of BNS.

Investigating Officer present in Court and submits that the challan in the case has already been filed on 31.07.2025.

In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the present criminal misc. petition, however seeks liberty for the petitioner to move an appropriate application/ petition before the learned trial Court.

Accordingly, the present criminal misc. petition is dismissed as not pressed with aforesaid liberty.

Stay petition as well as all pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J